PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3692556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL D, LLC	
Street Address:	1-42-4 ASAKUSA	
Internal Address:	PACIFIC COURT ASAKUSA, SUITE 311	
City:	TAITO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	111-0032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6870826
Patent Number:	6882760
Patent Number:	6711032
Patent Number:	6959011
Patent Number:	7403518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)715-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-715-6858

Email: DOCKETING@MASUVALLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: MASUVALLEY & PARTNERS

Address Line 1: 9665 GRANITE RIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 560

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14015-813US2(MITSU-GLD)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER MARTINEZ

SIGNATURE: /Peter Martinez/

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 037469 FRAME: 0238 source=Executed Assignment_Mitsubishi JP to GLDJP v1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment_Mitsubishi JP to GLDJP v1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037469 FRAME: 0239

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (U.S.A.)

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Assignment Agreement") is made effective as of December 29, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between Mitsubishi Electric Corporation (also known as Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 7-3 Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (originally located at 2-3 Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan) (the "Assignor") and Global D, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-42-4 Asakusa, Pacific Court Asakusa, Suite 311, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of securing the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patents/applications ("Assigned U.S. Patents/Applications") shown in the attached Appendix.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned U.S. Patents/Applications, and the inventions covered thereby and the related technology throughout the world, and in and to the U.S. Letters Patents to be issued upon this application worldwide, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of such Patent Application, and to (a) the technology that is the subject thereof, (b) the U.S. Letters Patent granted and that may be granted therefor and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of such Letters Patent, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue for past infringement (together, the "Rights"), and (c) all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent granted and which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which such Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed Jance	aw 12, 2016	Signed	Johnson 1	7,7016
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNE	D /	
	and the state of t			
Mitsubishi Ele	ectric Corporation	Global D,	LLC	
ву: _ Н. С	Uhaila		4	\sim
Бу.	<u>araoo </u>	By:	//_	
Name: Hideyuk	A OKTIBO	Nome -		ring in the second
Tuno, Hidoyan		Name:	suyoshi l	Masutani
Title: Represent	tative Executive Officer	Tida (A 1	
ride. Represen	imive Excedite Officer	Title: /	lember	

APPENDIX: Assigned U.S. Patents/Applications

- Patent No. 6870826
- Patent No. 6882760
- Patent No. 6711032
- Patent No. 6959011
- Patent No. 7403518

2

PATENT REEL: 037469 FRAME: 0241